International Journal of Research
Available at https://edupediapublications.org/journals
e-ISSN: 2348-6848
p-ISSN: 2348-795X
Volume 04 Issue 10
September 2017
Available online:  https://edupediapublications.org/journals/index.php/IJR/  P a g e  | 1212
Subjectivity and liability of state in law and international relations-

liability in the League of Nations is the most
widely known, although the planned
codification was intended only to be liable
for damage arising
in their territory or the property of
foreigners.53. On this issue, at the
codification conference
of 1930, work Third Committee chaired by
J. Basdevant. It approved at first reading 10
articles, but the discrepancies and lack of
time prevented the presentation of the text
to the plenary commission54. At the same
time, attempts were made to create private
codification. In 1927, the Institute of
International Law and in 1929 the Harvard
52 Ibidem.
53 Ibidem.
54 Ibidem.
University were involved in this.
In 1925, the American Institute of
International Law adopted two projects
relating
to government and diplomatic care55.
The problem of international
responsibility is addressed not only by the
State, but also by the International Law
Commission. In 1975, it accepted a draft of
articles addressing
the responsibilities of states, consisting of
three parts: the first refers to the origin
of international responsibility, the second to
the content, form and degree of
international responsibility, the third to
settle disputes and implement international
responsibility56.
Part I was adopted on a provisional basis as
early as 1980. Then the works on Part II and
III were started57.
 The Article I of the draft articles of
the Committee on International Law,
addressing
the question of the responsibility of states,
legalizes the general rule that an unlawful
international act of the State brings effect in
the form of international liability,
when the Article 2 states, that states must
take into account the possibility of accusing
them
55 Ibidem.
56 M. Shaw, op. cit., p. 414.
57 Ibidem.